
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4030

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


REPLACEMENT OF COACHES


4030. SHRI B.V. NAIK:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to replace AC and non-

AC sleeper coaches with chair cars in short distance trains to increase passenger carrying capacity;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of trains which have been selected for such replacement; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.

*****

